Region		Specialty Ingredients				Performance Materials				Water Technologies				Consumer Markets				Total

		North America		34%		$   911		70%		ERROR:#REF!		45%		ERROR:#REF!		74%		$   82		ERROR:#REF!		ERROR:#REF!		53

		Europe		39%		1,044		18%		ERROR:#REF!		34%		ERROR:#REF!		9%		10		ERROR:#REF!		ERROR:#REF!		26

		Asia		18%		482		8%		ERROR:#REF!		12%		ERROR:#REF!		13%		14		ERROR:#REF!		ERROR:#REF!		14

		Latam/Other		9%		241		4%		ERROR:#REF!		9%		ERROR:#REF!		3%		3		ERROR:#REF!		ERROR:#REF!		7

																								100

		Total		100%		$   2,678		100%		ERROR:#REF!		100%		ERROR:#REF!		99%		$   110		ERROR:#REF!

				TTM Sales

				ASI		2,473		ERROR:#REF!

				APM		ERROR:#REF!		ERROR:#REF!

				AWT		ERROR:#REF!		ERROR:#REF!

				ACM		111		ERROR:#REF!

				   Total		ERROR:#REF!				0

				Pro Forma TTM Sales

				ASI		2,678		ERROR:#REF!		34

				APM		ERROR:#REF!		ERROR:#REF!		20

				AWT		ERROR:#REF!		ERROR:#REF!		22

				ACM		111		ERROR:#REF!		24

				   Total		ERROR:#REF!				100

Sept 12

		Ashland Inc. and Consolidated Subsidiaries

		Reconciliation of Non-GAAP Data

		for the 12 Months Ended Jun. 30, 2012

		($ millions, except percentages)

		Sales1		Q1 19		Q4 18		Q3 18		Q2 18		   Total   						sales proforma						Segment %'s

		Specialty Ingredients		553		636		638		646		2,473				205		2,678		ERROR:#REF!				34

		Intermediates and Solvents		23		31		31		26		111								ERROR:#REF!				24

		Total		576		667		669		672		2,584

		Adjusted EBITDA1		Q1 19		Q4 18		Q3 18		Q2 18		   Total   		Adjusted EBITDA Margin								EBITDA proforma				EBITDA %				Segment %'s

		Specialty Ingredients		112		160		155		153		580		23.5%		76.12%						41		621		0.2318894698		48.7%		57

		Intermediates and Solvents		3		9		8		7		27		24.3%		3.54%												2.1%		18

		Unallocated		(15)		(27)		(21)		(22)		(85)						0

		Total		100		142		142		138		522

Appendix (formatted)

		Ashland Inc. and Consolidated Subsidiaries

		Reconciliation of Non-GAAP Data

		for the 12 Months Ended Mar. 31, 20121

		($ millions, except percentages)

		Sales		Q2 12 		Q1 12 		Q4 11 		Q3 11 		Total

		Specialty Ingredients		- 0		628		467		303		1,398

		Water Technologies		- 0		449		491		490		1,430

		Performance Materials		- 0		378		371		352		1,101

		Consumer Markets		- 0		475		517		522		1,514

		   Total		- 0		1,930		1,846		1,667		5,443

		Pro Forma ISP Results		- 0		- 0		270		511		781

		   Pro Forma Total		- 0		1,930		2,116		2,178		6,224

		Adjusted EBITDA		Q2 12 		Q1 12 		Q4 11 		Q3 11 		Total   		Pro Forma Adjusted EBITDA Margin

		Specialty Ingredients		- 0		160		114		75		349		25.0%

		Water Technologies		- 0		40		50		45		135		9.4%

		Performance Materials		- 0		45		24		24		93		8.4%

		Consumer Markets		- 0		56		39		62		157		10.4%

		Unallocated		- 0		- 0		(6)		(3)		(9)

		   Total		- 0		301		221		203		725

		Pro Forma ISP Results		- 0		- 0		43		104		147

		   Pro Forma Total		- 0		301		264		307		872

		1 Calculation of adjusted EBITDA for Q2 12, Q1 12 and Q4 11 have been reconciled within each quarterly earnings release filed with the SEC and posted on Ashland's website.  Calculation of adjusted EBITDA for Q3 11 has been reconciled within previous earnings release presentations posted on Ashland's website.

Ashland Global Holdings Inc. and Consolidated Subsidiaries

Segment Components of Key Items for Applicable
Income Statement Captions
for 3 Months Ended December 31, 2018

North
America2

__%
Asia Pacific

__%Latin
America/

Other - _%

Europe
__%

Ashland
Specialty

Ingredients